6- Acquisition du dossier de consultation : Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être obtenu aux heures
ouvrables auprès de la Commune de Batcham contre présentation d'une quittance e versement à la
Recette Municipale de Batcham, d'une somme non remboursable de 25 000 (vingt- cinq mille )
francs CFA, représentant les frais d'acquisition du Dossier de Consultation.

7- Caution de soumission: Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution
de soumission d'un montant de trois cent mille (300 000) FCFA, établie par une banque de premier

[...]

invitation to tender.

6 ACOUISITION OF THE TENDER FILE:

The Tender files can be obtained during working hours from the Batcham coundl ( Procurement
Service) against présentation of a receipt for payment to the Batcham Treasury council a non-
refundable sum of 25000 ( Twenty five thousand ) CFA francs, representing the cost of acquisition
of the Tender files.

6 SUBMISSION OF BIPS:

Each offer drafted in English or French and seven (07) copies, one (01) original and six (06) copies
marked as such, under seal, without indicating the identity of the bidder, subject to rejection, will